

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.6

CORRECTED*
SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.42571/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-08-2019 in WC No.11150/2000 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR MISRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.189223/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.189224/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.189225/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Misra, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Chandni Arora, Adv.*
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Singh Aron, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 09.01.2020, on top of the Board.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

